Act 1956, the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, be and is hereby amended,
to incorporate therein the effect of the consolidation of equity shares and be read as follows:
(V) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) divided into

5,000 (Five Thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs.100/-(Rupees Hundred) each
and 2,49,50,000 (Two Crores Forty Nine Lacs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each".

8. To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as a
SPECIAL RESOLUTION:
"RESOLVED THAT the consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded, under the provisions of Section

[...]

Winsome Textile Industries Limited

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 173(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956

ITEM NO. 6

Presently the face value of Company's equity share is Re. 1/- (Rupee one) each. The present authorized share capital
is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) divided into 5,000 (Five Thousand) Redeemable Cumulative
Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred) each and 24,95,00,000 (Twenty Four Crore Ninety Five Lacs)
Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupees One) each.

Having regard to the anticipated growth of the Company in future, it is proposed to reorganize  the capital structure by
consolidating the equity shares from Re.1/- (Rupee one) each to Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.